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Agenda for the  Sub-Committee meeting of SLBC on 

Agriculture Credit for the Quarter ended June,2021. 

Confirmation of the Minutes of the Sub-Committee Meeting of SLBC on 

Agriculture Credit. 

The proceedings of the Meeting of Sub Committee of SLBC on Agriculture Credit 

held on 09.06.2021, has been circulated among all members vide the letter no. 

SLBC/ODI/2020-21/400 dated 24.06.2021. As no suggestions/observations were 

received from members, the same may be treated as approved.  

AGENDA NO-1:  

Agriculture (Crop Loan):   

All Banks have disbursed Rs. 6,885.37 Crore in 13,54,704 accounts under Crop Loan, 

during 01.04.2021 to 30.06.2021. The balance outstanding as on 30.06.2021 was Rs. 

28,245.43 Crore in 47,70,072 accounts. 

Bank wise performance of Crop Loan from 01.04.2021 to 30.06.2021 is available at 

Annexure – 1. 

Performance of Banks under Agriculture (Crop Loan)         Amt. in Rs. ‘Crore’  

Banks 

FY 2020-21 

UPTO JUNE 2020 

FY 2021-22 

UPTO JUNE 2021 
Y-O-Y Growth % 

Disbursed 

Account 

Disbursed 

Amount 

Disbursed 

Account 

Disbursed 

Amount 

Disbursed 

Account 

Disbursed 

Amount 

PSBs 1,341,48 1,015.98 1,47,788 1,259.08 10.17 23.93 

PVTs 10,340 159.94 13,581 225.75 31.34 41.15 

RRBs 93,282 495.18 86,211 439.94 -7.58 -11.16 

Coop Banks 13,34,400 5,762.05 11,05,565 4,954.55 -17.15 -14.01 

SFBs 0 0.00 1,559 6.05 0 0 

Total 15,72,170 7,433.15 13,54,704 6,885.37 -13.83 -7.37 
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During the FY 21-22( up to 30.07.2021),all banks have disbursed 9,570.17 Crore in 19,12,085 no of 

accounts  

Balance Outstanding as on 30.06.2020 and 30.06.2021             Amt. in Rs. ‘Crore’ 

Sl. 
Name of the 

Sector 

Crop Loan 

Balance outstanding 

as on 30.06.2020 

Crop Loan 

Balance outstanding 

as on 30.06.2021 

% increase 

No. of 

A/c 
Amount 

No. of 

A/c 
Amount 

No.of  

A/c 
Amount 

1 PSBs 11,33,899 8,412.86 14,17,865 9,254.26 25.04 10.00 

2 PVTs 90,214 1,193.33 1,07,389 1,611.47 19.04 35.04 

3 RRBs 4,81,069 2,682.84 4,86,985 2,643.99 1.23 -1.45 

4 SFBs 0 0.00 38,444 116.61 0 0 

5 Co-op Banks 33,42,170 14,050.48 27,19,389 14,619.10 -18.63 4.05 

6 Total 50,47,352 26,339.51 47,70,072 28,245.43 -5.49 7.24 

 

From the above figures, the performance of Banks has improved and there is Y-O-Y 

growth particularly in case of Public Sector and Private Sector Banks. 

 

AGENDA NO-2: 
 

Agriculture (Term Loan)  

All Banks have disbursed Rs. 2,245.10 Crore in 4,73,538 accounts under Agriculture 

Term Loan, during 01.04.2021 to 30.06.2021. The balance outstanding as on 

30.06.2021 was Rs. 15,257.89 Crore in 24,93,929 accounts. 

Bank wise performance of Term Loan from 01.04.2021 to 30.06.2021 is available at 

Annexure – 1. 
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 Performance of Banks under Agriculture (Term Loan)                    Amt. in Rs. ‘Crore’             

Banks 

FY 2020-21 

UPTO JUNE 2020 

FY 2021-22 

UPTO JUNE 2021 
Y-O-Y Growth % 

Disbursed 

Account 

Disbursed 

Amount 

Disbursed 

Account 

Disbursed 

Amount 

Disbursed 

Account 

Disbursed 

Amount 

PSBs 37,044 610.77 45,227 607.07 22.09 -0.61 

PVTs 28,886 324.50 3,93,215 1,531.88 1,261.26 372.07 

RRBs 8,040 54.89 4,044 41.02 -49.70 -25.27 

SFBs 1,565 5.76 28,826 43.62 1,741.92 657.29 

Co-op Banks 2,108 25.29 2,226 23.34 5.60 -7.71 

Total 77,643 1,021.21 4,73,538 2,245.10 509.89 119.85 

 

AGENDA NO-3: 

Agriculture Allied Sectors (Fishery & Dairy) 
 

Bank wise progress made on financing under different schemes of Allied Agriculture 

Sector as on 30.06.2021 is given in Annexure –2. 

 

Disbursement for the period from 01.04.2021 to 30.06.2021                  (Amt in Rs. Cr.) 

Name of the scheme No. of account Disbursement Amount 

Dairy(Including DEDS) 7,823 44.32 

Fishery 19,375 85.33 

Poultry 11,132 77.35 

AH-Sheep/Goatery/Piggery 2,31,411 659.40 

Other Allied Sector 1,57,840 824.50 

TOTAL 4,27,581 1,690.90 
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Performance of Banks under Allied Sectors                                           (Amt in Rs. Cr.)   

Sector 

FY 2020-21 

UPTO JUNE 2020 

FY 2021-22 

UPTO JUNE 2021 
Y-O-Y Growth % 

Disbursed 

Account 

Disbursed 

Amount  

Disbursed 

Account 

Disbursed 

Amount  

Disbursed 

Account 

Disbursed 

Amount  

Dairy(Including 

DEDS) 
3,337 17.07 7,823 44.32 134.43 159.64 

Fishery 
885 12.38 19,375 85.33 2,089.27 589.26 

Poultry 
3,067 68.86 11,132 77.35 262.96 12.33 

AH  Sheep/ 

Goatery/ Piggery 
2,235 38.67 2,31,411 659.40 ******* ******* 

Other Allied 

Sector 
******* 370.50 1,57,840 824.50 ******* 122.53 

TOTAL ******* 507.48 427581 1690.90 ******* 233.19 

 

We request Bandhan Bank, ICICI Bank and Indusind Bank to kindly appraise the 

house regarding the achievement shown in other Allied sector. 

Agenda No.4: 

Performance of Banks under Annual Credit Plan (ACP) for FY 2021-

22(Up to June 2021)-Agriculture: 

All the Banks have disbursed Rs. 9130.44 Crore to Agriculture Sector under Annual 

Credit Plan for FY 2021-22(up to June 2021) which is 19.60% of the total Annual 

target of Rs. 46586.49 Crore allotted to different Banks.  

Bank-wise Target Vs Achievement under ACP as on 30.06.2021 Amt. in Rs. ‘Crore’ 

Banks Total Annual 

Target for FY 

21-22 

Achievement as of 

June 2021 
Achievement % 

PSBs 20,448.40 1,866.13 9.13 

PVTs 4,795.63 1,757.60 36.65 

RRBs 3,681.42 480.97 13.06 

SFBs 176.25 47.85 27.15 

Co-op Banks 17,484.79 4,977.89 28.47 

Total 46,586.49 9,130.44 19.60 
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Bank-wise achievement under Annual Credit Plan in Agriculture Credit is given in 

Annexure-3 

Bank group wise achievement under Annual Credit Plan (ACP) under Crop Loan 

Sector for the FY 2020-21(Upto June 20) and FY 2021-22 (Upto June 21) are given 

below:  

                                                                                                     Amt. in Rs. ‘Crore’ 

Sl. 
Name of the 

Sector 

Crop Loan (FY 2020-21) 

As on June 2020 

Crop Loan (FY 2021-22) 

As on June 2021 

Target for 

FY 2020-21 
Achv. % Achv. 

Target for 

FY 2021-22 
Achv. % Achv. 

1 PSBs 10,888.47 1,015.98 9.33 11,368.23 1,259.08 11.08 

2 PVTs 2,303.65 159.94 6.94 2,695.16 225.75 8.38 

3 RRBs 1,897.39 495.18 26.10 2,425.81 439.94 18.14 

4 SFBs 6.27 0.00 0.00 119.97 6.05 5.05 

5 Coop Banks 14,783.15 5,762.05 38.98 15,546.94 5,954.55 31.87 

6 Total 29,878.94 7,433.15 24.88 32,156.12 6,885.37 21.41 

 

AGENDA NO-5: 

Kissan Credit Card:  

The Bank-wise achievement made under KCC as on 30.06.2021 is available at 

Annexure-4. 

It is observed that Banks have disbursed Rs.2,641.86  Crore in 1,91,621 no of KCC 

accounts 01.04.2021 to 30.06.2021. Total outstanding balance as on 30.06.2021 was 

Rs.24,851.99 crore in 47,87,600 KCC accounts. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

AGENDA NO-6: 

BALARAM: 



    

Sub-Committee Meeting on Agriculture  Page 6 
 

As on 05.08.2021, out of 6,979 JLG applications sent to banks, 832 applications have 

been sanctioned amounting to Rs. 6.21 Crore. The details of Bank-wise 

achievement are given in Annexure-5. 

Director, IMAGE to appraise the House in this regard. 

 

AGENDA NO-7: 

Status of applications pending under MKUY: 

As per the report generated from MKUY portal, out of 1,826 applications, 524 

applications have been sanctioned and 871 applications are still pending for 

sanction. The details of Bank-wise status are given in Annexure-6. 

 

AGENDA NO-8: 

Performance under MIDH: 

As per the report submitted by Department of Horticulture, Government of Odisha, 

There are 1,065 no of applications pending with different banks amounting to 

Rs.25.13 Crore. 

The bank-wise pending details is given in Annexure-7. 

 

AGENDA NO-9: 

Any other matter with permission of Chair 

 

 



No Amt No Amt No Amt No Amt No Amt No Amt

1 Bank of Baroda 518.34 6971 46.2931 66825 456.06 477.86 1794 40.91 17091 582.60 996.20 8765 87.20 83916 1038.67
2 Bank of India 757.98 13409 144.54 200837 991.98 681.78 1956 49.10 33862 560.85 1439.76 15365 193.64 234699 1552.83
3 Bank of Maharastra 9.62 40 0.32 51 4.44 10.77 12 0.89 27 5.14 20.38 52 1.21 78 9.58
4 Canara Bank 580.92 12459 70.00 70216 431.31 539.62 1033 17.82 81752 840.04 1120.54 13492 87.82 151968 1271.35
5 Central Bank of India 204.79 7604 24.65 30452 251.67 199.36 102 3.47 3889 53.27 404.14 7706 28.12 34341 304.94
6 Indian Bank 562.48 6563 47.81 38600 281.03 413.88 1463 32.85 16605 399.70 976.36 8026 80.66 55205 680.73
7 Indian Overseas Bank 406.25 3879 31.89 90791 326.33 291.85 956 49.63 30285 489.80 698.09 4835 81.52 121076 816.13
8 Punjab & Sind Bank 22.69 260 1.38 222 3.11 31.87 37 1.01 292 8.25 54.55 297 2.39 514 11.35
9 Punjab National Bank 823.61 5328 54.74 131810 869.28 666.10 588 130.14 24609 822.41 1489.71 5916 184.88 156419 1691.69

10 State Bank of India 5711.53 76744 701.72 518307 3954.67 4247.45 438 57.74 16012 625.45 9958.97 77182 759.46 534319 4580.12
11 UCO Bank 671.29 5683 45.91 182288 982.15 602.17 33255 67.30 31883 519.03 1273.46 38938 113.21 214171 1501.18
12 Union Bank of India 1098.76 8848 89.82 87466 702.23 917.46 3593 156.22 26565 693.21 2016.22 12441 246.04 114031 1395.45

11368.23 147788 1259.08 1417865 9254.26 9080.17 45227 607.07 282872 5599.76 20448.40 193015 1866.15 1700737 14854.02
13 Axis Bank Ltd 743.36 239 54.21 32734 726.87 562.01 3638 56.14 130304 2058.70 1305.37 3877 110.35 163038 2785.57
14 Bandhan Bank 197.89 301 1.17 8566 35.62 158.45 25089 135.48 270324 691.71 356.34 25390 136.65 278890 727.33
15 City Union Bank 0.17 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.16 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.34 0 0.00 0 0.00
16 DCB Bank Ltd 115.87 2526 28.00 12643 228.30 87.12 5895 39.60 61088 368.01 202.99 8421 67.60 73731 596.31
17 Federal Bank 159.75 6147 67.70 21391 195.46 38.59 28 8.93 167 13.31 198.34 6175 76.63 21558 208.78
18 HDFC Bank 472.85 146 13.14 888 61.26 436.21 1422 13.88 144185 516.72 909.06 1568 27.02 145073 577.97
19 ICICI Bank 525.29 724 34.86 4397 168.31 433.50 24352 195.15 118200 978.81 958.79 25076 230.01 122597 1147.12
20 IDBI Bank 233.06 3433 26.00 26522 194.02 175.68 629 19.90 4403 114.07 408.74 4062 45.90 30925 308.09
30 IDFC Bank 142.31 0 0.00 0 0.00 110.87 2045 6.30 24591 79.07 253.17 2045 6.30 24591 79.07
21 Indus Ind Bank 14.48 0 0.00 0 0.00 13.98 328342 1017.60 971202 2167.89 28.46 328342 1017.60 971202 2167.89
22 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 1.01 58 0.47 248 1.63 1.30 67 9.68 472 76.50 2.31 125 10.14 720 78.13
23 Karur Vysya Bank 39.49 7 0.21 0 0.00 35.93 0 0.00 0 0.00 75.42 7 0.21 0 0.00
24 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 2.18 0 0.00 0 0.00 3.20 714 28.53 4466 208.36 5.38 714 28.53 4466 208.36
25 Laxmi Vilas Bank 1.41 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.34 0 0.00 0 0.00 2.75 0 0.00 0 0.00
29 RBL Bank 1.57 0 0.00 0 0.00 2.74 0 0.00 0 0.00 4.31 0 0.00 0 0.00
26 Standard Chartered Bank 20.41 0 0.00 0 0.00 20.32 0 0.00 0 0.00 40.72 0 0.00 0 0.00
27 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 3.64 0 0.00 0 0.00 3.36 994 0.69 0 0.00 7.01 994 0.69 359 0.69
28 Yes Bank 20.38 0 0.00 0 0.00 14.74 0 0.00 0 0.00 35.12 0 0.00 0 0.00
31 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd. 0.04 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.98 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.02 0 0.00 0 0.00

2695.16 13581 225.75 107389 1611.47 2100.48 393215 1531.88 1729402 7273.15 4795.63 406796 1757.63 1837150 8885.31
32 Odisha Gramya Bank 1090.50 32077 156.52 253046 1356.06 608.42 162 3.11 78309 853.05 1698.92 32239 159.63 331355 2209.11
33 Utkal Grameen Bank 1335.31 54134 283.42 233939 1287.93 647.19 3882 37.91 62722 655.74 1982.50 58016 321.33 296661 1943.67

2425.81 86211 439.94 486985 2643.99 1255.60 4044 41.02 141031 1508.79 3681.42 90255 480.96 628016 4152.78
34 Orissa State Co-Op. Bank 15546.94 1105565 4954.55 2719389 14619.10 1937.85 2226 23.34 19834 213.73 17484.79 1107791 4977.89 2739223 14832.83

15546.94 1105565 4954.55 2719389 14619.10 1937.85 2226 23.34 19834 213.73 17484.79 1107791 4977.89 2739223 14832.83
35 Jana Small Finance Bank 77.85 1559 6.05 38444 116.61 14.02 1529 5.95 29390 96.39 91.87 3088 12.01 67834 213.00
36 ESAF Small Finance Bank 0.22 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.02 452 2.23 7432 12.46 1.25 452 2.23 7432 12.46
37 Suryoday  Small Finance Bank 32.04 0 0.00 0 0.00 19.50 16436 2.23 218497 414.61 51.55 16436 0.40 218497 414.61
38 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank 7.97 0 0.00 0 0.00 16.05 1833 7.91 46712 103.71 24.02 1833 7.91 46712 103.71
39 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank 1.89 0 0.00 0 0.00 5.66 8576 25.29 18759 35.30 7.56 8576 25.29 18759 35.30

119.98 1559 6.05 38444 116.61 56.26 28826 43.62 320790 662.46 176.24 30385 47.84 359234 779.08
32156.12 1354704 6885.37 4770072 28245.43 14430.36 473538 2245.10 2493929 15257.89 46586.48 1828242 9130.47 7264360 43504.01

Annexure-1

Total Small Finance Bank

Grand Total

Disbursement (01.04.2021 to 
30.06.2021)

Total Public Sector Banks

Total Private Sector Banks

Total of RRBs

Sl Name Of Bank

Crop Loan

Target (2021-
22)

Disbursement (01.04.2021 to 
30.06.2021)

Total Agricultural Term Loan

Balance Outstanding as on 
30.06.2021

Balance Outstanding as on 
30.06.2021

Target (2021-
22)

Total of Co-op Bank

Financing under Agriculture as on 30.06.2021

Total Agriculture

Balance Outstanding as on 
30.06.2021

Disbursement (01.04.2021 to 
30.06.2021)

Target (2021-
22)

Amount in Crore



A/c Amt. A/c Amt A/c Amt A/c Amt. A/c Amt A/c Amt A/c Amt. A/c Amt A/c Amt. A/c Amt
1 Bank of Baroda 547 7.06 3671 32.60 425 6.39 576 26.54 93 1.54 727 13.93 94 1.36 482 7.16 0 0.00 2437 29.33

2 Bank of India 514 3.64 2611 23.33 81 9.72 831 44.76 288 6.07 1670 27.75 74 0.47 1290 8.29 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Bank of Maharastra 5 0.09 5 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.05 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.05

4 Canara Bank 156 0.81 2563 18.17 112 2.55 787 18.46 452 4.88 2035 15.59 28 0.25 625 9.13 0 0.00 8628 67.06
5 Central Bank of India 26 0.05 877 7.33 28 1.10 187 10.03 20 0.19 222 3.24 5 0.00 257 1.86 0 0.00 2192 15.72
6 Indian Bank 23 0.90 648 7.82 0 0.00 197 14.44 0 0.00 165 4.56 0 0.00 0 0.00 492 6.07 2319 28.91

7 Indian Overseas Bank 6 0.07 1447 14.38 9 4.73 205 36.09 2 0.10 212 13.29 0 0.00 138 0.98 918 23.93 15997 38.52

8 Punjab & Sind Bank 0 0.00 17 0.13 2 0.25 43 2.74 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 12 0.08 158 1.53
9 Punjab National Bank 39 1.23 1628 19.12 24 1.59 386 14.45 20 0.59 525 7.32 0 0.00 1122 15.06 97 3.41 3272 35.70

10 State Bank of India 161 0.59 2932 146.63 11 4.91 188 40.30 92 7.59 3752 45.55 26 0.04 666 3.06 69 38.57 4708 270.19
11 UCO Bank 233 1.65 4312 38.13 53 4.35 610 23.25 81 3.56 701 39.01 16 0.11 982 33.92 0 0.00 0 0.00
12 Union Bank of India 0 0.00 5121 59.25 0 0.00 0 0.00 1213 9.45 0 0.00 149 0.33 0 0.00 0 0.00 6265 78.33

1710 16.10 22161 334.29 745 35.60 3434 204.53 2261 33.97 9282 156.32 393 2.61 5080 72.30 1588 72.04 43540 536.02

13 Axis Bank Ltd 0 0.00 16265 32.68 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 8499 62.51 0 0.00 0 0.00 3638 56.14 57038 1237.58

14 Bandhan Bank 2583 14.81 31541 79.46 1376 8.67 10581 39.94 479 2.75 6904 17.80 686 2.97 6023 11.78 16750 88.59 170144 428.61
15 City Union Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
16 DCB Bank Ltd 663 1.90 2357 6.01 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4430 15.63 52052 120.94
17 Federal Bank 2 0.20 9 0.31 6 0.17 20 0.51 2 0.10 5 0.13 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 27 0.30
18 HDFC Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.11 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 792 7.38 122685 191.78
19 ICICI Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 24255 159.20 117360 751.93
20 IDBI Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 36 2.54 891 18.12
21 IDFC Bank 1875 5.23 13434 28.02 1 0.01 15 0.04 1 0.01 120 0.24 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 10483 48.84
22 Indus Ind Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 16505 47.17 50699 102.16 229069 650.26 720629 1432.89 82768 320.17 199874 632.84
23 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 26 2.73
24 Karur Vysya Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
25 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.98 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
26 Laxmi Vilas Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
27 RBL Bank 0 0.00 42191 32.89 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 994 0.69 359 0.69
28 Standard Chartered Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
29 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
30 Yes Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
31 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd. 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

5123 22.14 89532 146.69 1383 8.85 10619 41.58 16987 50.03 57728 120.33 229755 653.23 726652 1444.67 133663 650.33 673901 2196.77

32 Odisha Gramya Bank 37 0.14 2502 18.04 18 1.18 9830 86.79 8 0.04 547 4.75 0 0.00 1189 12.27 63 0.73 46108 565.06

33 Utkal Grameen Bank 0 0.00 887 8.81 0 0.00 56 24.70 0 0.00 399 4.15 0 0.00 804 16.01 3879 37.85 55889 534.30
37 0.14 887 26.86 0 1.18 56 24.70 0 0.00 399 4.15 0 0.00 804 16.01 3879 37.85 55889 534.30

34 Orissa State Co-Op. Bank 886 5.78 5661 15.47 103 2.87 243 4.20 104 1.26 538 6.52 8 0.14 2034 6.10 595 6.15 12808 61.57
886 5.78 5661 15.47 103 2.87 243 4.20 104 1.26 538 6.52 8 0.14 2034 6.10 595 6.15 12808 61.57

35 Jana Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 13370 33.38 0 0.00 0 0.00 5 0.01 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1529 5.95 29390 96.39
36 ESAF Small Finance Bank 67 0.17 187 0.46 2 0.01 26 0.08 0 0.00 29 0.09 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
37 Suryoday  Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 32 0.04 8899 28.85 99998 203.23 18 0.07 375 0.51 1255 3.42 19347 32.84 6177 18.97 97295 175.44
38 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 3357 18.18 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1833 7.91 46712 103.71
39 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 8576 25.29 18759 35.30

67 0.17 16946 52.06 8901 28.86 100024 203.31 23 0.09 404 0.61 1255 3.42 19347 32.84 18115 58.12 192156 410.83

7823 44.32 135187 575.37 11132 77.35 114376 478.32 19375 85.33 68351 287.93 231411 659.40 753917 1571.93 157840 824.50 978294 3739.48TOTAL

Disbursement 
(01.04.2021 to 

30.06.2021)

Balance outstanding 
as on 30.06.2021

Disbursement 
(01.04.2021 to 

30.06.2021)

Balance outstanding as 
on 30.06.2021

Public Sector Banks

Private Sector Banks

RRBs

Total of Co-op Bank

Total Small Finance Bank

Sl Name of Bank
Disbursement 
(01.04.2021 to 

30.06.2021)

Balance outstanding as 
on 30.06.2021

Poultry Fishery

Annexure-2

Other Allied Sector
Disbursement 
(01.04.2021 to 

30.06.2021)

Balance outstanding as 
on 30.06.2021

Financing under various Allied Agriculture schemes as on 30.06.2021 as per LBS MIS
AH-Sheep/Goatery/Piggery

Disbursement 
(01.04.2021 to 

30.06.2021)

Balance outstanding as on 
30.06.2021

Dairy(Including DEDS)



ACP 2021-22 ACHIEVEMENT UNDER AGRICULTURE SECTOR FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE'21

T A % T A % T A % T A % T A % T A % T A % T A %

1 Bank of Baroda 518.34 46.29 8.93 32.83 1.90 5.80 95.59 3.66 3.83 52.71 2.51 4.76 6.07 1.72 28.32 63.03 7.06 11.20 34.71 6.39 18.41 33.27 1.36 4.09

2 Bank of India 757.98 144.54 19.07 46.70 0.56 1.19 115.02 1.32 1.15 83.68 2.55 3.05 13.84 0.00 0.00 91.27 3.64 3.98 42.49 9.72 22.88 40.96 0.47 1.15

3 Bank of Maharastra 9.62 0.32 3.31 0.40 0.00 0.00 1.87 0.74 39.58 0.89 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 1.10 0.09 8.20 0.77 0.00 0.00 0.37 0.05 13.56

4 Canara Bank 580.92 70.00 12.05 32.97 0.00 0.00 101.96 0.56 0.55 55.76 0.04 0.07 6.62 0.00 0.00 73.44 0.81 1.10 33.56 2.55 7.60 42.62 0.25 0.59

5 Central Bank of India 204.79 24.65 12.04 13.35 0.00 0.00 38.52 0.02 0.04 20.66 0.00 0.00 3.53 0.00 0.00 27.87 0.05 0.18 13.49 1.10 8.16 12.41 0.01 0.08

6 Indian Bank 562.48 47.81 8.50 24.39 0.00 0.00 75.43 3.13 4.16 38.62 0.01 0.03 5.63 0.00 0.00 63.30 0.90 1.42 31.00 0.36 1.16 21.15 0.00 0.00

7 Indian Overseas Bank 406.25 31.89 7.85 18.14 0.00 0.00 57.67 0.10 0.18 28.26 0.21 0.74 5.17 0.00 0.00 40.35 0.07 0.17 24.55 4.72 19.22 14.81 0.00 0.00

8 Punjab & Sind Bank 22.69 1.38 6.07 1.43 0.00 0.00 6.19 0.69 11.08 2.95 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 7.46 0.00 0.00 1.78 0.25 14.01 0.96 0.00 0.00

9 Punjab National Bank 823.61 54.74 6.65 46.71 0.02 0.04 143.45 6.19 4.32 65.18 3.71 5.69 9.13 0.00 0.00 93.24 1.23 1.32 39.93 1.59 3.98 33.01 0.00 0.00

10 State Bank of India 5711.53 701.72 12.29 294.32 0.00 0.00 838.07 2.38 0.28 489.88 0.37 0.08 80.80 0.00 0.00 580.75 0.59 0.10 292.41 4.91 1.68 237.28 0.04 0.02

11 UCO Bank 671.29 45.91 6.84 43.99 3.12 7.09 120.45 1.03 0.86 64.99 1.52 2.34 6.55 0.13 1.98 87.96 1.65 1.88 34.98 4.35 12.44 25.24 0.11 0.44

12 Union Bank of India 1098.76 89.82 8.17 55.96 25.81 46.12 180.92 0.00 0.00 93.14 0.00 0.00 12.56 0.00 0.00 122.89 0.00 0.00 62.93 0.00 0.00 66.66 0.33 0.50

11368.23 1259.08 11.08 611.19 31.41 5.14 1775.13 19.83 1.12 996.73 10.92 1.10 150.19 1.85 1.23 1252.67 16.09 1.28 612.61 35.94 5.87 528.74 2.62 0.50

13 Axis Bank Ltd 743.36 54.21 7.29 35.93 0.00 0.00 106.20 0.00 0.00 61.43 0.00 0.00 10.05 0.00 0.00 77.35 0.00 0.00 35.13 0.00 0.00 29.32 0.00 0.00

14 Bandhan Bank 197.89 1.17 0.59 8.55 1.22 14.31 32.92 10.83 32.90 11.50 0.00 0.00 0.75 0.00 0.00 21.37 14.81 69.32 26.39 8.67 32.85 10.39 2.97 28.59

15 City Union Bank 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

16 DCB Bank Ltd 115.87 28.00 24.17 3.89 0.00 0.00 27.01 21.06 77.97 8.47 0.00 0.00 1.13 0.00 0.00 9.33 1.90 20.36 4.73 0.00 0.00 4.27 0.00 0.00

17 Federal Bank 159.75 67.70 42.38 2.11 0.00 0.00 4.56 0.14 3.07 4.06 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00 7.32 0.20 2.68 2.13 0.17 8.16 0.81 0.00 0.00

18 HDFC Bank 472.85 13.14 2.78 24.52 0.00 0.00 76.68 3.24 4.22 48.99 0.01 0.03 5.38 3.25 60.47 58.94 0.00 0.00 29.61 0.00 0.00 25.51 0.00 0.00

19 ICICI Bank 525.29 34.86 6.64 25.75 0.00 0.00 75.65 4.40 5.82 46.62 0.00 0.00 6.87 0.00 0.00 58.57 0.00 0.00 25.35 0.00 0.00 24.02 0.00 0.00

20 IDBI Bank 233.06 26.00 11.16 11.30 0.00 0.00 33.53 5.81 17.32 18.36 0.00 0.00 2.25 0.00 0.00 23.93 0.00 0.00 13.26 0.00 0.00 8.69 0.00 0.00

21 IDFC Bank 20.38 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.00 0.00 2.65 1.05 39.67 0.78 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 3.26 5.23 160.39 0.65 0.01 1.53 0.77 0.00 0.00

22 Indus Ind Bank 142.31 0.00 0.00 5.82 0.00 0.00 17.31 0.00 0.00 13.31 0.00 0.00 0.75 0.00 0.00 18.01 0.00 0.00 5.84 0.00 0.00 4.88 650.26 13334.33

23 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 14.48 0.47 3.22 0.64 0.00 0.00 1.90 1.83 96.55 1.23 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 2.97 0.00 0.00 0.87 0.00 0.00 0.85 0.00 0.00

24 Karur Vysya Bank 1.01 0.21 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00

25 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 39.49 0.00 0.00 1.86 0.00 0.00 6.13 14.53 236.87 4.02 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.00 0.00 5.96 0.00 0.00 2.68 0.00 0.00 2.11 0.00 0.00

26 Laxmi Vilas Bank 2.18 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 0.53 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00

27 RBL Bank 3.64 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.53 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.59 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00

28 Standard Chartered Bank 1.41 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.24 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00

29 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 1.57 0.00 0.00 1.06 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00

30 Yes Bank 20.41 0.00 0.00 1.04 0.00 0.00 4.24 0.00 0.00 2.39 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 2.90 0.00 0.00 0.72 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00

31 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd. 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00

2695.16 225.75 8.38 123.51 1.22 0.99 390.25 62.89 16.11 222.81 0.01 0.01 28.15 3.25 11.56 291.88 22.14 7.58 148.08 8.85 5.98 112.52 653.23 580.53

32 Odisha Gramya Bank 1090.50 156.52 14.35 65.66 0.00 0.00 119.70 0.91 0.76 56.21 0.11 0.20 4.40 0.00 0.00 79.93 0.14 0.18 42.45 1.18 2.78 37.96 0.01 0.03

33 Utkal Grameen Bank 1335.31 283.42 21.23 44.26 0.00 0.00 146.57 0.05 0.03 74.10 0.01 0.01 11.84 0.00 0.00 87.97 0.00 0.00 58.93 0.00 0.00 39.78 0.00 0.00

2425.81 439.94 18.14 109.93 0.00 0.00 266.27 0.96 0.36 130.31 0.12 0.09 16.25 0.00 0.00 167.90 0.14 0.08 101.38 1.18 1.16 77.73 0.01 0.01

34 Jana Small Finance Bank 77.85 6.05 7.78 0.86 0.00 0.00 3.07 0.00 0.00 2.04 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 1.76 0.00 0.00 0.63 0.00 0.00 0.55 0.00 0.00

35 ESAF Small Finance Bank 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.17 141.15 0.08 0.01 12.04 0.02 0.00 0.00

Suryoday Small Finance Bank 32.04 0.00 0.00 0.86 0.00 0.00 2.51 0.00 0.00 1.92 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 1.74 0.00 0.00 4.47 28.85 645.40 1.05 3.42 325.31

37 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank 7.97 0.00 0.00 0.75 0.00 0.00 2.70 0.00 0.00 2.20 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.76 0.00 0.00 0.29 0.00 0.00

38 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank 1.89 0.00 0.00 0.24 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.78 0.00 0.00 0.98 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00

119.97 6.05 5.05 2.72 0.00 0.00 8.62 0.00 0.00 6.33 0.00 0.00 0.35 0.00 0.00 6.40 0.17 2.65 6.92 28.86 416.89 2.04 3.42 167.82

39 Orissa State Co-Op. Bank 15546.94 4954.55 31.87 180.29 0.02 0.00 501.11 6.66 0.41 274.79 0.44 0.00 28.42 0.00 0.00 190.78 5.78 0.00 160.04 2.87 0.04 113.09 0.14 0.00

32156.12 6885.37 21.41 1027.63 32.65 3.18 2941.37 90.33 3.07 1630.98 11.49 0.70 223.35 5.10 2.29 1909.63 44.31 2.32 1029.03 77.70 7.55 834.13 659.42 79.06

AH-Poultry AH - Sheep /Goat/ Piggery

Allied Advance

Annexure -3

TOTAL

Small Finance Bank

Private Sector Banks

Regional Rural Banks

Term Loan

Forestry & Wasteland Dev. AH-Dairy

Public Sector Banks

Crop Loan
Water Resources Farm Mechanisation

Sl BANKS

* Amount in Crores

Plantation                & 
Horticulture



1 Bank of Baroda

2 Bank of India

3 Bank of Maharastra

4 Canara Bank

5 Central Bank of India

6 Indian Bank

7 Indian Overseas Bank

8 Punjab & Sind Bank

9 Punjab National Bank

10 State Bank of India

11 UCO Bank

12 Union Bank of India

13 Axis Bank Ltd

14 Bandhan Bank

15 City Union Bank

16 DCB Bank Ltd

17 Federal Bank

18 HDFC Bank

19 ICICI Bank

20 IDBI Bank

21 IDFC Bank

22 Indus Ind Bank

23 Karnatak Bank Ltd.

24 Karur Vysya Bank

25 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

26 Laxmi Vilas Bank

27 RBL Bank

28 Standard Chartered Bank

29 The South Indian Bank Ltd.

30 Yes Bank

31 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd.

32 Odisha Gramya Bank

33 Utkal Grameen Bank

34 Jana Small Finance Bank

35 ESAF Small Finance Bank

Suryoday Small Finance Bank

37 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank

38 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank

39 Orissa State Co-Op. Bank

TOTAL

Small Finance Bank

Private Sector Banks

Regional Rural Banks

Public Sector Banks

Sl BANKS

* Amount in Crores

ACP 2021-22 ACHIEVEMENT UNDER AGRICULTURE SECTOR FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE'21

T A % T A % T A % T A % T A % T A % T A %

37.86 1.54 4.07 5.95 0.00 0.00 880.35 72.44 8.23 42.84 0.76 1.77 11.90 1.28 10.71 3.92 0.00 0.00 58.67 2.04 3.47

51.42 6.07 11.81 11.05 0.00 0.00 1254.43 168.87 13.46 66.25 0.00 0.00 14.71 5.13 34.85 6.43 0.00 0.00 87.40 5.13 5.87

2.49 0.00 0.00 0.24 0.01 2.93 17.79 1.21 6.78 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.00 0.00 1.45 0.00 0.00

44.58 4.88 10.95 7.85 0.00 0.00 980.29 79.10 8.07 45.62 2.68 5.88 12.72 1.66 13.07 4.63 0.00 0.00 62.96 4.34 6.90

15.91 0.19 1.19 2.73 0.00 0.00 353.26 26.02 7.36 20.77 0.07 0.34 4.50 0.00 0.00 1.60 0.00 0.00 26.87 0.07 0.26

36.05 0.00 0.00 6.21 6.07 97.77 864.25 58.29 6.74 38.50 0.00 0.00 8.57 0.00 0.00 3.80 9.73 256.01 50.88 9.73 19.13

23.77 0.09 0.38 2.75 23.92 869.00 621.72 61.00 9.81 28.04 0.00 0.00 5.77 0.00 0.00 2.20 0.00 0.00 36.01 0.00 0.00

3.14 0.00 0.00 0.55 0.08 13.55 47.39 2.39 5.04 2.26 0.00 0.00 0.39 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00 2.99 0.00 0.00

59.47 0.60 1.01 10.06 3.41 33.89 1323.78 71.49 5.40 55.57 0.87 1.57 15.28 0.00 0.00 5.26 0.14 2.66 76.12 1.01 1.33

319.15 7.59 2.38 52.22 38.56 73.84 8896.40 756.16 8.50 362.37 2.50 0.69 84.81 0.00 0.00 36.74 0.78 2.12 483.92 3.28 0.68

57.23 3.56 6.22 8.56 0.00 0.00 1121.24 61.38 5.47 45.18 2.01 4.45 15.26 1.01 6.62 4.55 0.00 0.00 65.00 3.02 4.65

74.32 9.45 12.71 10.37 0.00 0.00 1778.51 125.40 7.05 85.02 2.32 2.73 20.40 0.00 0.00 8.79 0.00 0.00 114.21 2.32 2.03

725.39 33.97 4.68 118.55 72.04 60.77 18139.42 1483.74 8.18 793.43 11.21 1.41 194.61 9.08 4.66 78.43 10.65 13.58 1066.48 30.94 2.90

47.87 0.00 0.00 8.01 56.13 700.60 1154.64 110.34 9.56 50.90 0.00 0.00 12.58 0.00 0.00 7.07 0.00 0.00 70.55 0.00 0.00

15.49 2.75 17.77 2.41 88.59 3683.44 327.66 131.02 39.99 11.02 0.00 0.00 3.34 1.70 50.90 0.77 0.00 0.00 15.13 1.70 11.25

0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00

5.33 0.00 0.00 0.67 15.63 2340.88 180.69 66.59 36.85 7.69 0.00 0.00 2.01 0.00 0.00 0.59 0.00 0.00 10.29 0.00 0.00

5.36 0.10 1.87 0.75 0.00 0.00 187.19 68.31 36.49 2.96 3.00 101.42 1.75 0.00 0.00 0.29 0.00 0.00 4.99 3.00 60.12

33.31 0.00 0.00 10.68 7.38 69.06 786.49 27.02 3.43 41.68 0.00 0.00 9.48 0.00 0.00 4.09 0.00 0.00 55.26 0.00 0.00

32.33 0.00 0.00 11.80 159.20 1349.25 832.26 198.45 23.84 44.79 0.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 3.63 0.00 0.00 58.31 0.00 0.00

13.96 0.00 0.00 2.84 2.54 89.47 361.18 34.35 9.51 16.28 0.01 0.06 4.14 0.00 0.00 1.60 0.54 33.92 22.01 0.55 2.50

1.20 0.01 0.54 0.74 0.00 0.00 31.24 6.30 20.15 2.04 0.00 0.00 0.43 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 2.64 0.00 0.00

8.73 47.17 540.39 4.18 320.17 7668.04 221.13 1017.60 460.19 11.65 0.00 0.00 2.70 0.00 0.00 1.44 0.00 0.00 15.78 0.00 0.00

0.82 0.00 0.00 1.38 0.00 0.00 25.26 2.30 9.09 1.23 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.00 0.00 1.62 0.00 0.00

0.09 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 1.94 0.21 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00

2.38 0.00 0.00 1.10 0.00 0.00 66.00 14.53 22.01 3.41 0.00 0.00 0.56 0.00 0.00 0.32 13.50 4231.67 4.28 13.50 315.16

0.11 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 4.58 0.00 0.00 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00

0.31 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 5.76 0.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.47 0.00 0.00

0.13 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 2.24 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.00 0.00

0.12 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.69 663.39 3.63 0.69 18.93 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.00 0.00

1.64 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.00 0.00 34.29 0.00 0.00 1.78 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.00 2.38 0.00 0.00

0.02 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00

169.22 50.03 29.56 45.38 650.32 1432.98 4226.96 1677.69 39.69 196.66 3.01 1.53 47.66 1.70 3.57 20.48 14.04 68.56 264.80 18.75 7.08

73.34 0.04 0.05 17.63 0.73 4.12 1587.79 159.64 10.05 36.10 0.00 0.00 25.60 0.00 0.00 2.41 0.00 0.00 64.11 0.00 0.00

44.52 0.00 0.00 3.87 37.85 978.81 1847.15 321.33 17.40 54.01 0.00 0.00 11.26 0.00 0.00 6.33 0.00 0.00 71.59 0.00 0.00

117.86 0.04 0.03 21.50 38.58 179.46 3434.94 480.97 14.00 90.11 0.00 0.00 36.86 0.00 0.00 8.73 0.00 0.00 135.70 0.00 0.00

0.83 0.00 0.00 0.26 5.95 2267.62 87.94 12.01 13.65 1.30 0.00 0.00 0.43 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 1.83 0.00 0.00

0.02 0.01 47.82 0.14 1.02 726.55 0.68 1.21 177.60 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.24 0.00 0.00

1.41 0.07 5.21 0.30 18.97 6322.68 46.43 51.31 110.50 2.53 0.00 0.00 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.07 74.56 2.90 0.00 0.00

0.87 0.00 0.00 2.07 7.91 382.68 19.66 7.91 40.23 2.53 0.00 0.00 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 2.96 0.00 0.00

0.14 0.00 0.00 0.70 25.29 3606.43 5.39 25.29 469.46 1.45 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 1.61 0.00 0.00

3.27 0.08 2.55 3.47 59.14 1703.84 160.10 97.73 61.04 8.03 0.00 0.00 1.19 0.00 0.00 0.32 0.07 21.06 9.53 0.00 0.00

166.99 1.26 0.00 16.11 6.15 0.00 17178.55 4977.86 1.60 130.93 0.00 0.00 43.01 0.03 0.00 17.62 0.00 0.00 191.55 0.03 0.00

1182.74 85.38 7.22 205.01 826.23 403.02 43139.98 8718.00 20.21 1219.17 14.22 1.17 323.32 10.81 3.34 125.58 24.76 19.72 1668.07 49.72 2.98

Fishery Others Storage Facilities

Allied Advance Agriculture Infrastructure

Land Dev., Soil Conservation, 
Watershed Dev.

Others Total Agri Infra
Total Farm Credit



1 Bank of Baroda

2 Bank of India

3 Bank of Maharastra

4 Canara Bank

5 Central Bank of India

6 Indian Bank

7 Indian Overseas Bank

8 Punjab & Sind Bank

9 Punjab National Bank

10 State Bank of India

11 UCO Bank

12 Union Bank of India

13 Axis Bank Ltd

14 Bandhan Bank

15 City Union Bank

16 DCB Bank Ltd

17 Federal Bank

18 HDFC Bank

19 ICICI Bank

20 IDBI Bank

21 IDFC Bank

22 Indus Ind Bank

23 Karnatak Bank Ltd.

24 Karur Vysya Bank

25 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

26 Laxmi Vilas Bank

27 RBL Bank

28 Standard Chartered Bank

29 The South Indian Bank Ltd.

30 Yes Bank

31 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd.

32 Odisha Gramya Bank

33 Utkal Grameen Bank

34 Jana Small Finance Bank

35 ESAF Small Finance Bank

Suryoday Small Finance Bank

37 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank

38 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank

39 Orissa State Co-Op. Bank

TOTAL

Small Finance Bank

Private Sector Banks

Regional Rural Banks

Public Sector Banks

Sl BANKS

* Amount in Crores

ACP 2021-22 ACHIEVEMENT UNDER AGRICULTURE SECTOR FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE'21

T A % T A % T A % T A %

43.34 12.72 29.35 13.85 0.00 0.00 57.19 12.72 22.24 996.20 87.20 8.75

69.41 19.64 28.29 28.52 0.00 0.00 97.93 19.64 20.05 1439.76 193.64 13.45

0.85 0.00 0.00 0.29 0.00 0.00 1.14 0.00 0.00 20.38 1.21 5.92

60.23 4.38 7.27 17.05 0.00 0.00 77.29 4.38 5.67 1120.54 87.82 7.84

18.30 1.98 10.82 5.72 0.05 0.87 24.02 2.03 8.45 404.14 28.12 6.96

48.29 0.52 1.08 12.94 12.11 93.61 61.23 12.63 20.63 976.36 80.66 8.26

31.86 20.52 64.41 8.50 0.00 0.00 40.36 20.52 50.84 698.09 81.52 11.68

3.33 0.00 0.00 0.84 0.00 0.00 4.17 0.00 0.00 54.55 2.39 4.38

67.42 90.04 133.55 22.39 22.34 99.78 89.81 112.38 125.13 1489.71 184.88 12.41

451.15 0.00 0.00 127.49 0.03 0.02 578.64 0.03 0.00 9958.97 759.47 7.63

59.21 48.81 82.43 28.00 0.00 0.00 87.22 48.81 55.96 1273.46 113.21 8.89

98.83 118.31 119.71 24.67 0.00 0.00 123.50 118.31 95.80 2016.22 246.04 12.20

952.23 316.92 33.28 290.26 34.53 11.90 1242.50 351.45 28.29 20448.40 1866.13 9.13

63.98 0.00 0.00 16.20 0.00 0.00 80.18 0.00 0.00 1305.37 110.34 8.45

10.45 0.00 0.00 3.09 3.93 126.92 13.55 3.93 28.98 356.34 136.65 38.35

0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00

7.42 0.00 0.00 4.59 1.01 22.03 12.00 1.01 8.42 202.99 67.60 33.30

4.32 5.32 123.00 1.84 0.00 0.00 6.16 5.32 86.33 198.34 76.63 38.63

55.54 0.00 0.00 11.76 0.00 0.00 67.30 0.00 0.00 909.06 27.02 2.97

57.24 0.00 0.00 10.97 31.56 287.53 68.21 31.56 46.26 958.79 230.01 23.99

18.21 0.00 0.00 7.34 11.00 149.79 25.55 11.00 43.04 408.74 45.90 11.23

0.98 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.00 0.00 1.24 0.00 0.00 35.12 6.30 17.92

13.69 0.00 0.00 2.58 0.00 0.00 16.27 0.00 0.00 253.17 1017.60 401.94

1.38 0.00 0.00 0.19 7.85 4101.85 1.57 7.85 498.19 28.46 10.14 35.64

0.22 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 2.30 0.21 0.00

4.54 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.50 83.66 5.13 0.50 9.73 75.42 28.53 37.82

0.44 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.46 0.00 0.00 5.38 0.00 0.00

0.74 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.78 0.00 0.00 7.01 0.00 0.00

0.31 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.33 0.00 0.00 2.75 0.00 0.00

0.45 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 4.31 0.69 15.94

3.63 0.00 0.00 0.42 0.00 0.00 4.05 0.00 0.00 40.72 0.00 0.00

0.25 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.29 0.00 0.00 1.02 0.00 0.00

243.85 5.32 2.18 60.02 55.84 93.02 303.87 61.15 20.13 4795.63 1757.60 36.65

35.92 0.00 0.00 11.09 0.00 0.00 47.02 0.00 0.00 1698.92 159.64 9.40

53.95 0.00 0.00 9.80 0.00 0.00 63.76 0.00 0.00 1982.50 321.33 16.21

89.87 0.00 0.00 20.90 0.00 0.00 110.77 0.00 0.00 3681.42 480.97 13.06

1.61 0.00 0.00 0.49 0.00 0.00 2.09 0.00 0.00 91.87 12.01 13.07

0.28 0.00 0.00 0.05 1.02 1989.57 0.33 1.02 311.45 1.25 2.23 179.25

1.34 0.00 0.00 0.89 0.20 22.74 2.23 0.20 9.08 51.56 0.40 0.79

1.11 0.00 0.00 0.29 0.00 0.00 1.40 0.00 0.00 24.02 7.91 32.93

0.44 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.56 0.00 0.00 7.56 25.29 334.66

4.78 0.00 0.00 1.83 1.22 66.90 6.61 1.22 18.52 176.25 47.85 27.15

98.10 0.00 0.00 16.59 0.00 0.00 114.69 0.00 0.00 17484.79 4977.89 1.58

1388.84 322.24 23.20 389.60 91.59 23.51 1778.44 413.83 23.27 46586.49 9130.44 19.60

Total Agri
Total Ancillary Activities

Ancillary Ativities

OthersFood & Agro Processing



A/c Amt. A/c Amt

1 Bank of Baroda 6971 46.29 66825 456.06

2 Bank of India 13571 76.38 156369 679.36

3 Bank of Maharastra 5 0.139 37 0.45

4 Canara Bank 847 5.85 20326 131.82

5 Central Bank of India 7604 24.65 30452 251.66

6 Indian Bank 102 0.69 18933 132.69

7 Indian Overseas Bank 3879 31.88 90791 326.33

8 Punjab & Sind Bank 84 0.33 126 3.06

9 Punjab National Bank 836 22.82 101933 580.97

10 State Bank of India 76744 701.72 518307 3954.66

11 UCO Bank 9669 13.40 170160 833.56

12 Union Bank of India 4733 21.32 25397 190.32

125045 945.47 1199656 7540.94

13 Axis Bank Ltd 239 54.21 32737 726.86

14 Bandhan Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

15 City Union Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

16 DCB Bank Ltd 0 0.00 0 0.00

17 Federal Bank 120 1.21 120 3.39

 HDFC Bank 1546 22.32 144892 499.05

19 ICICI Bank 724 34.86 2662 154.71

20 IDBI Bank 1699 7.08 14501 100.08

21 IDFC First Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

22 Indus Ind Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

23 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 0 0.00 0 0.00

24 Karur Vysya Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

25 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 0 0.00 0 0.00

26 Laxmi Vilas Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

27 RBL Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

28 South Indian Bank Ltd. 0 0.00 0 0.00

29 Standard Chartered Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

30 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

31 Yes Bank 603 1.33 21150 19.75

4931 121.02 216062 1503.83

32 Odisha Gramya Bank 2164 11.95 204070 1069.90

33 Utkal Grameen Bank 54134 283.42 233939 1287.93

56298 295.37 438009 2357.83

34 Orissa State Co-Op. Bank 5347 1280.00 2933873 13449.39

5347 1280.00 2933873 13449.39

35 Jana Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

36 ESAF Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

37 Suryoday  Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

38 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

39 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0.00

191621 2641.86 4787600 24851.99

Annexure-4

 (Amount in Crores)

Balance O/S as on 30.06.2021

FINANCING UNDER KISSAN CREDIT CARD SCHEME UP TO 
30.06.2021

Sl Name of Bank
New No. of KCCs issued from  

01.04.2021 to 30.06.2021

TOTAL

Public Sector Banks

Private Sector Banks

RRBs

Total of Co-op Bank

Total Small Finance Bank



Bank
Identified 

Sharecroppers
Verified 

Sharecroppers
No. of JLGs 

Formed
JLG Applications 

Sent to Bank

Loans 
Sanctioned 

by Bank
Amount Sanctioned Amount Disbursed

Applications 
Pending with Bank

Bank of Baroda 1833 222 373 15 15
Bank of India 5582 725 152 39 1 160000 160000 39
Canara Bank 2535 570 224 103 16 1940000 1940000 87
Central Bank of India 1588 245 41 19 7 275000 275000 12
Indian Bank 3927 2255 272 93 3 200000 200000 89
Indian Overseas Bank 3476 993 91 80 7 1110000 1110000 73
Punjab And Sind Bank 4229 1453 161 132 132
Punjab National Bank 7914 3336 129 150 4 600000 600000 142
State Bank of India 28344 8916 1012 709 26 1896100 1512300 706
UCO Bank 7557 1759 189 154 14 1328000 967500 132
Union Bank of India 4871 1714 538 173 2 155000 15000 165
Axis Bank 5385 1663 330 55 27 4320000 4320000 29
Dcb Bank Limited 2144 1280 185 185 180
Federal Bank 34 19
HDFC Bank 129 1 3 3 3
Icici Bank Limited 239 71 16 15 14
IDBI Bank 643 49 10 5 5 545000 545000
Odisha Gramya Bank 18822 3225 202 82 7 608816 458816 67
UTKAL GRAMYA BANK 7065 3338 550 353 107 4840000 4335000 283
ANGUL UNITED CENTRAL CO-
OP BANK

806 177 21 18 2 100000 100000 12

BANKI CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE 
BANK LTD.

3401 2985 503 498 4 200000 200000 494

BERHAMPUR CO-OPERATIVE 
CENTRAL BANK LTD.

3802 1552 336 216 4 100000 100000 176

BHAWANIPATNA CO-
OPERATIVE CENTRAL BANK LTD

4278 3109 638 599 208 10980600 10980600 391

BOLANGIR DISTRICT CENTRAL 
CO-OP BANK

29 29 6 6 6

CUTTACK CENTRAL CO-OP 
BANK LTD.

24824 8606 826 469 155 14820000 14680000 337

KEONJHAR DISTRICT CENTRAL 
CO-OP BANK

496 167 33  - 

PERFORMANCE UNDER BALARAM AS OF 04.08.2021
Annexure-5



Bank
Identified 

Sharecroppers
Verified 

Sharecroppers
No. of JLGs 

Formed
JLG Applications 

Sent to Bank

Loans 
Sanctioned 

by Bank
Amount Sanctioned Amount Disbursed

Applications 
Pending with Bank

KHORDHA CENTRAL CO-
OPERATIVE BANK

901 170 5 5 2 100000 100000 3

KORAPUT  CENTRAL CO OP 
BANK LTD

1544 589 74 36 7 380000 380000 53

NAYAGARH DISTRICT CENTRAL 
CO-OP BANK

70  -  -  - 

SAMBALPUR DIST.CO-OP 
CENTRAL BANK LTD., BARGARH

4807 3005 478 379 36 2292847 2292847 294

SUNDERGARH DISTRICT 
CENTRAL CO OP BANK

4703 4392 719 621 90 6750000 6540000 496

THE ASKA CENTRAL CO-
OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

2505 1219 202 127 59 6255000 52

THE BALASORE BHADRAK 
CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BANK 
LTD

17581 6998 791 617 3 300000 300000 612

THE BOUDH CO-OPERATIVE 
CENTRAL BANK LTD.

972 700 94 74 15

THE MAYURBHANJ CENTRAL 
CO-OP BANK LTD.

14494 8065 1140 844 27 1475000 1225000 817

THE ODISHA STATE 
COOPERATIVE BANK LTD

8313 1662 152 105 9 450000 96

THE UNITED PURI-NIMAPARA 
CENTRAL CO-OP BANK LTD

3789 2430 486

Total 203632 77689 10982 6979 832 62181363 53337063 6022



NAME Of Bank Pending Rejected Sanctioned Grand Total
AXIS BANK 30 30
BANDHAN BANK 2 2
BANK OF BARODA 43 14 22 79
BANK OF INDIA 20 36 26 82
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 4 4
BDCC BANK 1 1
CANARA BANK 24 60 41 125
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 18 4 17 39
DCB BANK LIMITED 3 3
FEDERAL BANK 4 4
HDFC BANK 18 18
ICICI BANK 4 2 6
IDBI BANK 16 48 25 89
INDIAN BANK 39 14 26 79
INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 19 18 10 47
KARNATAKA BANK 5 5
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED 4 1 5
ODISHA GRAMYA BANK 81 10 21 112
OSCB 145 33 68 246
PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 7 7
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 68 25 71 164
SOUTH INDIAN BANK 1 1
STATE BANK OF INDIA 201 122 132 455
UCO BANK 49 13 24 86
UNION BANK OF INDIA 62 31 33 126
UTKAL GRAMEEN BANK 4 2 5 11
Grand Total 871 431 524 1826

BANKWISE STATUS AS ON -02-08-2021
Annexure-6



Annexure-7
Abstract of Bank wise pending proposals under MIDH relating to Horticulture Sector as on14.07.21

Sl. No. Name of the bank
Pending Proposals            (in 

Nos.)
Project Cost                  ( Rs. in 

Lakh.)
1 State Bank of India 320 844.63

2 Odisha Gramya Bank 180 311.53

3 Bank of India 96 290.44

4 Andhra Bank 68 199.29

5 DCCBs 55 152.91

6 Indian Bank 68 127.17

7 UCO Bank 57 98.39

8 Canara Bank 32 75.63

9 Punjab National Bank 25 63.39

10 Allahabad bank 35 50.20

11 Central Bank of India 16 40.81

12 IDBI 5 39.00

13 Syndicate Bank 34 34.54

14 Bank of Baroda 21 32.07

15 United Bank of India 11 32.58

16 Union Bank 10 22.81

17 Indian Overseas Bank 13 20.37

18 LAMP 5 18.00

19 Axis Bank 3 16.99

20 Indusind Bank 1 15.00

21 Oriental Bank of Commerce 1 10.00

22 Co-operative Bank 3 8.40

23 ICICI Bank 4 6.20

24 Dena Bank 1 1.40

25 Federal Bank 1 1.40

TOTAL: 1065 2513.15


